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Section 3200.65  Awards 

a)	Award Limit.  The Department shall establish on an annual basis the maximum grant award a public museum may receive; however, the maximum grant award shall be no more than 10% of the annual appropriation, excluding funds that may be reappropriated from a preceding year.  The Department shall announce the maximum grant award in conjunction with announcing the annual grant application schedule. 

b)	Reappropriation of Funds.  The Department will seek reappropriation of funds for approved grant projects that are not completed by the end of the State Fiscal Year.  Obligations of the State will cease immediately without penalty or further payment being required if in any fiscal year the Illinois General Assembly fails to appropriate or otherwise make sufficient funds available for approved grant projects. 

(Source:  Amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 2201, effective January 26, 2004)
